I	04-06-1998 Patent and Trademark Offi	
Tab settings ♦ ♦ ♦ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	Jocuments or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 3 3 9	100675326 ring party(ies):	
IRA J. PITEL BENJAMIN J. SLOOTSKIN	Name: Dymax Corporation	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yes X no	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 51 Greenwoods Road	
Security Agreement Change of Name	J1 G1CCHWOOGS NOAG	
Поль	City State CT ZIF 06790	
February 17, 1998 Execution Date: March 7, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XNo	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application.	February 17, the execution date of the application is: March 7, 199	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	<u> </u>	
Additional numbers	attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Ira S. Dorman		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
	X Enclosed	
Street Address: 330 Roberts Street	Authorized to be changed to deposit account	
Street Address: 350 Roberts Street Suite 200	8. Deposit account number:	
City: East Hartford State: CT ZIP 06108	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	2	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document. Ira S. Dorman	3/13/98	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1	
DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Do not detach	this portion	
990 FANNIOU mile 10000005 69041920 81	mation to:	
Commissioner of Pate	nts and Trademarks	
Box Assig Washington,		
Public burden reporting for this sample cover she document to be recorded, including time for reviewin and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of In D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budgette.	g the document and gathering the data needed. Send comments regarding this burden estimate aformation. System PPK 2F1000CTWashington.	

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, WE, IRA J. PITEL and BENJAMIN J. SLOOTSKIN, of Morristown, in the State of New Jersey, and of Stamford, in the State of Connecticut, respectively, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

DYMAX CORPORATION

a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, and having an office at 51 Greenwoods Road, Torrington, Connecticut, herein sometimes called "Assignee," the entire right, title and interest in and to our invention for the Improvement in a

HEATSINKED LAMP ASSEMBLY

as described and/or claimed in our application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, executed concurrently herewith, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted.

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE Assignee to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries in its own name, or in our names, at its election.

AND WE HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that we will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor and that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of Assignee, execute and deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of Assignee, execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the issue of any Letters Patent to be granted thereon and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention or resulting from said application or any divisional or continuation thereof, to said Dymax Corporation, as sole Assignee.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 7 day of March, 1998. J. A. D. D. TEL

WITNESS my hand and seal this /7 day of February, 1998.

Benjamen Slootskin

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)	ee.
COUNTY OF MORRIS)	ss:

On this 7 day of MARCh, 1998, personally appeared before me IRA J. PITEL, to me known, and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free wiPAMENA FONTIthe purposes set forth.

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY

I.D. No. 2181555

My Commission Expires Sept. 5. 2000

Notary Public

ss: Tomagion, Co STATE OF CONNECTICUT COUNTY OF LITCHFIELD

On this 17 day of February, 1998, personally appeared before me BENJAMIN J. SLOOTSKIN, to me known, and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 9051 FRAME: 0992